8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER F| ECR-19-006077 154PR2019 | RK | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE G FCR-21-006555 290UN2021 | FZ | TE
H ECR-21-007025 26JuL2021 | JWC | TE
2150533-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL T | ECR-22-158903 S S T
2150533-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150533-1 H TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150533-2 H TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150533-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA -] (. 2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP ST17F TYPF -] (. 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TTRE T3 30 SRS . A - [T T 1] 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
L B A 2119580 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
- - - 2844940 -3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL R isento (@ R EEEEE 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
/N - | 1T | T 1T [ 1] 1-1752354-0 [ STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- (. 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] (. 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i I I O B 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- (. 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NAME :
TERMINAL,%£5O O RECEPTACLE WO LATCH - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4. 80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 INI 2.90-3.80 mm [.114-_150 IN]I _ W 1 1 W 455888’4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINAL 114-5057 -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
an
éEEH%&??ON T 212122 > 18032-2 | SCR, SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 10.0 70
-] LT 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIEDA -] 7 212172 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
- (. 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
T57E;?gNﬁL TEw;iiﬁlwAL Ti7gg§gNjL Ti7g;¥gm?t B R R R e E400°% SHCS LOW NEAD. RoRS. WZ X 20 o
70758-7 70089-7 07554 - (. 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] (. 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 20212172 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 2021212 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT ' CRIMP HEIGHT - ? 212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
3.00mm? 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002]1 5.5 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
2.00mm? 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.8 - 1 7 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
E!!ﬂ - (. 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- (. 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- (. 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/I RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 71777 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2021212 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ T2 121217 21680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 > Q
> TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - (. 240639-72 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 212127 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B R 1-1752371-4 | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >4
/AN CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I O I O 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2012127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T HERE 18032974 SRAC >0
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 212127 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-1 40 4|44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
6 ggéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — R 17206419 SPACER 5
’ - (. 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N LT 1-240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
*WARNING o e e - - 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - | L] 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N A O I O 8-1803074-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED §
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N oy T T T LT L 1022172063 (BLADE, SLUG :
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T NERE c 5106415 SPACER S
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - (. 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 1211 7-1633961-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N T2 121111 3-456410-0 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71]-2-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN ?5FEB2015 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHTK BN 25FEB20TS ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ?H5FEB2015 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & S Oceon End Feec
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e : S DR A
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150533 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

MW%Mm%mMW¢@@MMﬂ QHME; {{ E[) (\({D E
MECHANITCAL

{

44 18£0.05

— 15.94£0.5

ﬂ[ﬁ

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

NEERING oRGAN | ZaTIon | DWN 25FEB2015 C ) o
isi B WEAVER TE Connectivity
CHTK_ CLBIN ¢SFEB20TS —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IFIED: APVD 25FEB2015 | NAmME
T._ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C \/E RS I ON N N L hpplicator
JECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e :
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e : N
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL ~ [FINISH 7 WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @52}50533
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF po D OFA REVH}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150533-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150533-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150533-1 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-1 2119082-17 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 VE
- 2079764- | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST
iﬁfgg) T SISEwgoJ T;PE N - | 1] 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TNSUL T4 57 22 a0 = - -] 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
" ' -1 - 2844940-3 ALR FEED MODULE 238
APPL INSTRUCTTONS = () T 1-18028-0 | WASHER. FLAT, REG M8 192
408-35043
- | 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - LT 1-1752354-0 | STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, 250 FF RECEPTACLE W/O LATCH - RéFRéF W99904196780022 ggiii;%igﬁg??w lgj
=iy : : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1196412 "EED CAM. ALR TEED 57
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] @ 2.90-3.80 mm [.114-.150 IN] T STIEER SO SHT D AP Rens Wi e oy
XEEM@Q%ION 1o 7 7 - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁl N - 1] 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 49558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
170258 1 170089- | 170089-4 1707258-3 -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
170258-2 170089-2 170258-4 -l 217 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 212 2168078~ | SCREW. DRIVE., RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
-1 212 2168400-5 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 20 64
WIRE ngﬁ CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
3.00mm?2 1 78+/-0. 05 [ . 070+/- 0021 5 5 - 31 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
2 00mm? 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 8.8 - 2172 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 212 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-l -] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] -1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 717 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 212 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS K M4 X 20 3
1él RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2|72 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND sl 2406392 SIRIPPER (MACHINING) al
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -l 217? 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
Zﬁl -1 ] 1-1752371-4 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 180. [ ] 240825 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-1 212 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T T 18032974 DRAG 50
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 2|2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-1 ] 4-240641-9 SPACER 16
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S 17653601 SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNING NI EER 1-240833-3 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
POCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - — YRR ARSI TIERT Ws
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE y BERE 518030727 ANVl COMBINATION END FEED S
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO NIEREEE 1-2217206-3 | BLADE. SLUG 7
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N - - 5
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -1 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
-1 ] 23801 1-3 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNL [ 1 1| 7-1633961-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- - - - - %
AT T 3-456410-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN ¢HFEB2015 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER : TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHTK LB IN ?5FEB2015 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ¢H5FEB2015 | NaME
PACTIEFIC VERSTON o A Ocean End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 QE=3p = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES - -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150533 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| MM%MMMm%Mm%M%
==l CEED TYPE
35.15+0.05 REF

$
. MECHANICAL

— 15.9+£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
IKEERING ORGAN|ZaTIoN | DWN 25FEB2015 o
! B. WEAVER (—)/Z/—/E/ TE Connectivity
‘ CHK 25FEB2015 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Q) PACTFTIC VERSTON e Iy w i ATTT R ——
mm T_ELBIN Ocean End Feed
@ T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 & R hoplicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ‘ ‘ e * :
50T FEED SRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 I
MATERTAL  [FINISH ] WEIGHT 7 A‘ 00779 @:]2150533
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF po 4 OFA REVH}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



